
Saint Rose (5-22,2-16 NE10) -vs- Southern Conn. St. (15-10,10-6 NE10)
02/22/20 at New Haven, CT

 
 

 
 
Saint Rose 72

Southern Conn. St. 91

Date: 02/22/20
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: New Haven, CT
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Saint Rose vs Southern
Conn. St.. Played a

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Rose 36 36 72
Southern Conn. St. 42 49 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Adam Anderson * 40 11-18 3-8 5-8 1-5 6 2 2 2 1 0 30
35 Josh McGettigan * 37 3-8 3-6 4-4 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 1 13
03 Sekou Sylla * 31 4-18 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 3 2 5 0 0 10
21 Cartier Bowman * 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
05 Michael Wearne * 28 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
15 Manasseh Small 18 3-8 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 1 0 0 8
04 Eric Fleming 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 4
22 John Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sam DeSouza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 6-20 14-17 7-27 34 17 8 13 2 2 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-62   41.9 % 6-20   30.0 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Taurus Adams II * 33 10-18 0-2 1-3 7-12 19 0 1 3 0 1 21
01 Greg Jones * 29 7-13 2-4 5-5 3-6 9 3 2 0 1 2 21
05 Levar Allen * 30 6-11 2-4 1-1 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 15
04 Lyron Bennett * 34 4-14 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 4 12 1 0 1 11
23 Isaiah Boissard * 28 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 2 8
33 Zack Penn 16 5-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 10
03 C.J. Seaforth 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
24 Judah James 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Matthew Muckerman 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Khalil Richard 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mikey Mozzicato 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Wright 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Elmin Redzepagic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-75 7-23 12-15 14-31 45 15 24 8 1 6 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-75   48.0 % 7-23   30.4 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Saint Rose 36

Southern Conn. St. 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Adam Anderson 20 6-10 2-5 3-5 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 17
35 Josh McGettigan 20 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
3 Sekou Sylla 16 2-10 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 4 0 0 4
21 Cartier Bowman 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
5 Michael Wearne 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Manasseh Small 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Eric Fleming 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 John Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sam DeSouza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 5-11 3-5 5-14 19 4 6 8 0 0 36
43.8 % 45.5 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Taurus Adams II 17 6-12 0-1 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 12
1 Greg Jones 11 2-6 0-1 3-3 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 2 7
5 Levar Allen 15 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
4 Lyron Bennett 17 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 1 2
23 Isaiah Boissard 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5
33 Zack Penn 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
3 C.J. Seaforth 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Judah James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Matthew Muckerman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Khalil Richard 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mikey Mozzicato 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Elmin Redzepagic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-40 3-12 3-3 8-14 22 5 10 4 0 5 42
45.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Saint Rose 36

Southern Conn. St. 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Adam Anderson 20 5-8 1-3 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 13
35 Josh McGettigan 17 0-4 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 4
3 Sekou Sylla 15 2-8 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 Cartier Bowman 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Michael Wearne 16 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
15 Manasseh Small 10 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 6
4 Eric Fleming 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
22 John Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sam DeSouza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 1-9 11-12 2-13 15 13 2 5 2 2 36
40.0 % 11.1 % 91.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Taurus Adams II 16 4-6 0-1 1-3 3-7 10 0 1 2 0 1 9
1 Greg Jones 18 5-7 2-3 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 0 14
5 Levar Allen 15 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 5
4 Lyron Bennett 17 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 7 0 0 0 9
23 Isaiah Boissard 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3
33 Zack Penn 4 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 C.J. Seaforth 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Judah James 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Matthew Muckerman 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Khalil Richard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mikey Mozzicato 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Christopher Wright 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Elmin Redzepagic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 4-11 9-12 6-17 23 10 14 4 1 1 49
51.4 % 36.4 % 75.0 %


